RESOLUTION NO. 1991-47

WHEREAS, Commissioner Joe Brasher requested that the following be made a resolution of the County Commission at the regular meeting of the County Commission on July 15, 1991:

That we propose that the School Board develop and present to the County Commission no later than the January 1992 meeting, a specific plan for the use and location of county education facilities that will address the provision of facilities for the highest possible quality K through 12 education with the most cost efficient use of the county's financial resources.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Weakley County Commission that this request be made a resolution of the Commission on this the 15th day of July, 1991.

Motion was made by Commissioner Joe Brasher that the foregoing resolution be approved. Seconded by Commissioner Wayne McCreight. Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion carried unanimously.

ATTESTED:

APPROVED:

FAYE BUTTS, COUNTY CLERK

KERRY S. KILLEBREW, COUNTY EXECUTIVE

COUNTY EXECUTIVE

MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING WAS MADE BY COMM. JAMES HAROLD BELL AND SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER GEORGE BROUSSARD. AFTER A VOICE VOTE, MOTION CARRIED.

37